

DUNNS MARSH TREATMENT STRUCTURE

CONTRACT NO. 7327

DATE: SEPTEMBER 26, 2014

		S & L Underground and Trucking Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page							
10702.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,000.00
10912.0 - MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$106,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	250.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	10.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	1250.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 3.90	\$ 4.30
20233.0 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - SY	75.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 5.00
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 825.00
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - LF	67.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,541.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 2.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - ID	52.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 32.00
20403.0 - GRUBBING - ID	52.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 32.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 2.00
20705.0 - DETENTION BASIN SEEDING - SY	1050.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.20
21001.0 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,000.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	3.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 400.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	1.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 3,000.00

DUNNS MARSH TREATMENT STRUCTURE

CONTRACT NO. 7327

DATE: SEPTEMBER 26, 2014

		S & L Underground and Trucking Inc.			Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc.	R.G. Huston Company, Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	
21014.0 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EACH	1.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 300.00	
21021.0 - SILT FENCE - COMPLETE - LF	520.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2.40	\$ 2.40	\$ 2.80	
21056.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	6.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 175.00	
21057.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - MAINTAIN - EACH	6.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 70.00	
21058.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - REMOVE - EACH	6.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 30.00	
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - SY	1250.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 1.75	
30302.0 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SF	2430.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13.65	\$ 7.25	
30330.0 - PROFILE SAWCUT - LF	20.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 - TON	90.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 25.00	
50211.0 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - TF	520.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 52.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
50413.0 - 18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	60.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 64.00	\$ 93.00	
50418.0 - 36 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	20.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 121.00	\$ 265.00	
50420.0 - 48 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	20.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 168.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 450.00	
50499.0 - CONCRETE COLLAR (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 1,500.00	
50725.0 - 5'X5' STORM SAS - EACH	2.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 14,120.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 8,690.00	
50792.0 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,250.00	

DUNNS MARSH TREATMENT STRUCTURE**CONTRACT NO. 7327**

DATE: SEPTEMBER 26, 2014

Item	Quantity	S & L Underground and Trucking Inc. Price	Extension	Speedway Sand & Gravel Inc. Price	R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Price	Capitol Underground, Inc. Price	Joe Daniels Construction Price
90030.0 - SCREEN TREATMENT STRUCTURE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$99,500.00	\$ 99,500.00	\$152,000.00	\$145,600.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$145,900.00
90031.0 - STORM CONTROL PLAN & IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,500.00
90032.0 - REMOVE, SALVAGE & RE- INSTALL STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	360.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 215.00
Totals			\$259,691.00	\$312,993.00	\$317,520.10	\$ 393,534.50	\$436,989.00